Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oceanic International, LLC		II02/17/2006 II	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oceanus Reinsurance A.I.	
Street Address:	802 Ave. Fernadez Juncos	
Internal Address:	Esquina LaPaz, Miramar	
City:	San Juan	
State/Country:	PUERTO RICO	
Postal Code:	00907	
Entity Type:	Puerto Rico International Insurer:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78675483	OCEANUS REINSURANCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-807-4350

Email: trademarks@bellboyd.com, shakim@bellboyd.com

Correspondent Name: Sana Hakim
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	117703-004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sana Hakim
Signature:	/sh/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003372 FRAME: 0906

900056015

00.00

CH \$40

Date:	08/18/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=oceanic assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003372 FRAME: 0907

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into as of February 17, 2006 by and between Oceanic International, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), and Oceanus Reinsurance A.I., a Puerto Rico international insurer ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademark described in U.S. Trademark Serial Number 78/675483 (the "Assigned Mark"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Assigned Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as set forth below.

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee its entire right, title, interest in and to (i) the Assigned Mark, (ii) the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Assigned Mark, and (iii) the entire business to which the Assigned Mark relates, namely, the business of reinsurance underwriting, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.

This Trademark Assignment may be executed by the parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be an original, but all such counterparts taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Each counterpart may be delivered by facsimile transmission, which transmission shall be deemed delivery of an originally executed document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

OCEANIC INTERNATIONAL, LLC

OCEANUS REINSURANCE A.I.

Name: Scott J. Allan Title: President & CEO

By: Name: Scott I. AllAN
Title:: President & CEO

CHI1 1169554v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003372 FRAME: 0908

RECORDED: 08/18/2006